TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473596

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OxySure Systems, Inc.		11/30/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OxySure Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	10880 John W. Elliott Dr #600	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86798483	OXYSURE OXYGEN FROM POWDER
Serial Number:	86798480	OXYSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034967770

Email: jackson@maclgl.com **Correspondent Name:** Jackson MacDonald Address Line 1: P.O. Box 86846

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97286

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackson MacDonald
SIGNATURE:	/JMD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Oxysure Therapeutics, Inc. Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0298

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 11/30/2015
FILED 10:47 AM 11/30/2015
SR 20151102466 - File Number 3753195

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OXYSURE SYSTEMS, INC.

OxySure Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware duly adopted this amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation ("Articles of Incorporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is: OxySure Therapeutics, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

THIRD: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Julian T. Ross, its Chief Executive Officer, this 30th day of November, 2015.

OXYSURE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:
Name: Julian T. Ross
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0299